
www.canotomot�v.com.tr / turtlecancarry.com / canauto.store / canauto.ruVeliköy OSB 4. Cadde No: 20/A Çerkezköy/TEKIRDAĞ
CAN OTOMOTİV İNŞ. İTH. İHR. SAN. VE TİC. LTD. ŞTİ. +90 282 746 1320 info@canotomotiv.com.tr

FIRST TIME INSTALLATION
* REMOVE PARTS FROM INSIDE THE PACKAGE AND CHECK THEM ALL

* CONTACT YOUR DEALER IF ANY PART IS MISSING OR DAMAGED
* USE THE EQUIPMENT SPECIFIED FOR INSTALLATION

Z
IP

LO
C

K
 B

A
G

PACKAGE INCLUDED
2
2
2
4
4
2
1
1

1-
2-
3-
4-
5-
6-
7-
8-

ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS (ROOF RAIL)
Product Code: MR01022 (Crown)

COMPATIBLE VEHICLES
HND CRV (Mk3) SUV 07-11

M
R0

10
22

/ R
ev

.0
2 

/ 0
8.

12
.2

02
2 

(E
C

E)

REAR PART FRONT PART

R
E
A
R

1

4

5

5
2

4

3

7

6

8

Şek�lde göster�len plast�k kapağı sökünüz
Remove the plast�c cover shown �n the f�gure..

Şek�lde göster�len plast�k kapağı sökünüz
Remove the plast�c cover shown �n the f�gure..

İçerde bulunan somunu sökünüz
Unscrew the nut �ns�de..

Plast�k parçayı sökünüz.
Remove plast�c part.

Plast�k parça altında aracın önüne gelen kısımdak� �k� c�vatayı söküp paket �çer�ğ�nden çıkan metal parça �le tekrar takınız.
Unscrew the two bolts under front s�de of the part and reattach them w�th the metal part that came out of the package.

Paket çer�ğ�nde ver�len uzatma somununu takınız.
Install the coupl�ng nut suppl�ed �n the package.

Plast�k kapağı somun karşısına gelecek
ölçüde del�n�z ve yerleşt�r�n�z.
The plast�c cover should be dr�lled to face the nut
and �nsert.

Paket �çer�ğ�n� monte ed�n�z.
Install roof ra�l as shown.

Paket �çer�ğ�n� monte ed�n�z.
Install roof ra�l as shown.

Üst yüzey� bel�rt�len ölçülerde, takılan metal parçanın somununa denk gelecek şek�lde del�n�z.
Dr�ll the upper surface as spec�f�ed d�mens�ons so that �t co�nc�des w�th the nut on the attached metal part.

İçerde bulunan somunu sökünüz
Unscrew the nut �ns�de..

Arka bağlantı                                                                        Ön bağlantı

M6x25 IMBUS BOLT (5Nm)
M6X45 IMBUS BOLT (5Nm)
M6X25 COUPLING NUT
M6 WASHER
CROWN STOPPLE
BRACKET
5mm ALLEN WRENCH
10-13 WRENCH

FRONT

13 cm

4 cm

1,5cm

2cm

FR
O

N
T

FRONT

8

FRONT

9


